Notice of Public Meetings


Regular Meetings of the Gallatin County Board will be held on the following dates at specified times for the Calendar Year of 2024:



Thursday		January 11, 2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday      		February 15, 2024 			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		March 14, 2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		April 11, 2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		May 16, 2024   			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		June 13,2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		July 11, 2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		August 15, 2024   		 	6:30 p.m.
Thursday		September 12, 2024		6:30 p.m.
Thursday		October 17, 2024			6:30 p.m.
Thursday		November 14, 2024		6:30 p.m.
Thursday		December 12, 2024			6:30 p.m.



Regular Meetings of the Gallatin County Board will be conducted on the second Thursday after the first Monday of each month at 6:30 p.m.   All meetings will be held at the Gallatin County Courthouse in Shawneetown, Illinois.


Notice:  All agenda items are to be received at the County Clerk’s office by 12:00 p.m. on the Friday preceding the Board meeting.


All meetings are open to the general public.









2024 Board Meeting Schedule

